

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

WEST 81 HIGHWAY 108 SHELTON, WASHINGTON 98584 (206) 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 85-46

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, adopted by the General Body and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965,; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the responsibility of providing for the overall health, education and welfare of its tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal community has identified in its 1981/84 Specific Health Plan the lack of adequate on-site health services for preventing and treating medical problems of tribal members; and

WHEREAS, the Tribe has prioritized the provision of accessible on-site preventive, educational, screening and medical services to the Squaxin Island residents of the area as the number one development strategy; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council approved the submission of a proposal for continuation of its CHR, Community Counseling Service, and Ambulatory Health Care Clinic in its resolution Number 85-24, and

WHEREAS, numerous changes have occured which impact on the operation of the Community Counseling Services Program and the Ambulatory Health Care Clinic,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby approves of the changes now being made to these programs, and hereby requests that these programs be funded as modified.

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all other provisions contained in Resolution No. 85-24 shall remain the same.